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HOI CIA £>INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO. BOX 5435. ARLINCTON. VA. 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703.560-0058 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGIST~ION PORM 
(Two Copies~ 

IV II Ob 177B 
VEWL.II ~?f&dt;' 

~\ 1-171. : __ Yes..!..--Nc 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for U.s. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

A "" '2. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM _--:;;L~6~ __ _ 
Last 

VA tV Ti,uH 
Middle First 

2. 

-
Current Address 1,91404- N<rO aoyll\! A 

(iUAN i 0 
- / 

T P ±! 0 CAj i f1 ( IJ H 
Date of Birth S!ft /4,l193Q f . '" II l\ 

Place 0 Bl.rth i?6cy(r ViE'" 1 sdN TttY 

Previous Occupationrbefore 1975) 
(Rank & Position) 
TIME SPENT IN RE·EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From ttAlt 197£ To tk.To8€tS 1991t 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: 
Name 

'flYkTfSVi U£ I I-1D a.o7~ ~ 
Address , Telephone T~ (~f) 

4. NA.t.1ES OF REI..ATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. s. 

Name, Address' Telephone 
DVCH.i(r, ~e;T Ol€ N 

w • • ~. -' c"i(\l0 ~f¥z4 
.) 

Relationship 

Gpo Sat N 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.s. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form-I-130 
must do so. 

Date Preoared: fJ1/.:LQ ('8.'l 
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A u ,1..-

5. NAME OF PRINC! P AL AP PLI CANT (P A) : ......;;l£~-:-V.:..:MV~~T..:...;....:l N:..;..tt.:..:..----::-:--_____ _ 
(Listed on pa~e 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT./ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
- .. FA . 

").l 

t.Jl:tV'itr N"o1J /,j-j / 1934 DoO~ BA ttllllIIll W1PE 

'" ~~ rl.lM.e..1 s I l<jb 8 Q; s." 10 

< .. 

,. 

. 
. - .- -t' i 

r 

.-
-" 

DEP~DENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

1 -'\ 

6. fo~DI~IONAu INFORMAT:ON ~ 



~61 GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635 . , 
NAME (Ten Tu-nha;U . . 
DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH : 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) 

MARITAL STATUS 
(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co 

INTAKE FORM (Two Copies) 
MAU DON VE LY-LICH 

*********** 

Last (Ten Ho 
~ 

Men th (Thanq ) 

Male (Nam): MQ, 
Single (Doc than) : 

(Nqay) 

1. 

TiA) 
F1rst (Ten g01) 

,q3~ 
Year (Nam) 

Female "\ (Nu) : 
\ 

~arried (Co lap gia dinh): vi 

la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu) ~ .iltgf/s '1'.0 
...... 11 I 1\ 1. 

7 No (Khong)_ 

(Den): I ( 119!J 4 

Z 30 D I K. c2. H A11 TA N I Ttl 0 1{-1J ~ It j 
I . 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: 
CAMP (Trai tu) 

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep) : AAM Y C:ff'Fi CAL. 
~~irAp..y rJlA11"l'f\I'V IN Ok-iNPlWA :JAP"N EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My) : __ ~ ____ ~ __ ~~ __________________________ ___ 

VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac) :~~~+A£~~T+e~j~N~' __ ~ ________________________ __ 
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Position (Chuc vu) : ___ :--~~ __ """":'""" __ ::--:--:-:----:-::~ 

__________ Date (nam): 196H _ 19'75" 

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP) : Yes (Co): C(6S 
IV Number (So ho so): I:V 06177& 
No (Khong): 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo) :T-~Q~------~~--~--~~~ 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi oen sau voi day du chi tit - . 

f 
~ ~ ~- ~ 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN): 15.940" NTtc &tN6N @CAf\) 10 

,. . ~ it ~r UH'" (va ~rH UJ E tNAM. 

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro): 

~M(t" It; . . , 'x' r W' < ••• _yr-, = 

\-fl{ATT> Vi (iF I /111> ~7~ 3 
u.S. CITIZEN (9UOc 1;ich Hoa-Ky): _ Yes -( co) : YE S. No {Khong): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN) : __ ~So~N~ ______________ _ 

NAME , SIGNATURE:. QuPrNr.r iF - 1_= Y"" v' • cd I I, -.",v r= .. 'v 

ADDRESS & TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT 
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nguoi dien don nay) 

lot YA-ITS vi @ - Mf) ';).07 1-3 

~A 
DATE: 19f8 

Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) I 
I 
I 



Page 2 

" v 1. 
5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) :_".~rtiMe.I~J:I£L--.!V~lttJ~~TUI~t.,).HH,-__ 

(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA.: 

), A f0J 1::2 9 / 191 t(' DU01\!'Z; N\r(J1(€1 ~A .•. - WiFE 

J\ , 
JUJtfl/S/I.9b 8 Lt t\uNtr " ....... SON 

I I 
I 

I 

I 
I 
I 

i I I 
I 

! 

, 

I 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
1. "' 

.. 
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HOI CIA £)INH TU NHAN CHINH :-RI \. :~T NAM 
fAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISO~,;" '.5 .)CIATION 

PO. BOX 5435. ARL.INCTON. VA 22205-,;;, 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-005: 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGIST~ION FORM 
(Two Copie5~ 

The purpose of this form is to identify pers~r 
or were formerly interned in re-education cam~ 
so that eligibility for u.s. admission via tl-t. 
Departure Program can be established. 

A vi 

IV' 06 177 B 

';NLrJ are 
in 'Vietnam, 

u ..... l~rly 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM _--:;;L:.:::-6~ __ _ 
Last 

VA tV 
Middllt 

2-
TiN H 

First 
- I 

Current Address .;..;.15....l19"-'-14.:..;o;...Cr----:N..;;.(fOIII..:A~.wG...:;.O .... y ... g_N.___l<XOIIou;;.r.8..1.1.N~.;..1 O~_-.L..I ...;.p_ {.;~~_~fI""L-i ....:HL.",\"l,,(..I,;;IJ;..:.HoI.-. ___ _ 

Date of Birth S:€ft /4 J 193Q 

Previ ous Occupa t i on (before 197 5) .--:VM~..L...I.1)"'"A1~·.l.:rV~ __ !\{L.:..u.;;;;.L..M....I_ ..... S_.:; .., 8.1"Y OFP"-C t-~ 
(Rank & Position) 

2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates : From tt.\l 197£"" . ~G roBE£'. \9g t.t 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: 
Name 

'flYA-i .. '; <-
---------~~-----~~~--Address & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE O.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone 
DUO tJ(r J tJ(rtJ'(e: T t>\ € ~ 

. .....;... - ... - - ),1ly'1- ~ f'h-"'1 
~.~ . -

'!\tD Jetf\o 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant unc~ . 
OOP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Re: 
you are encouraged to do so. Also~ persons in the 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on :­
must do so. 

Date Prepa!"ec 

C , i4D [).o7je, 

T.rl (~() 

~\.~latio:ilship 
. 

_ Gpo $.f IV 

:.:egory I of the 
;t\.ship (AOR', 

who are 
.• '"'m 1-130 

-
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A l.I ,'\.... 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLI CANT (F A) : _tt€~-:-V.;;...;A.fJ~_i1~IJ;....~~----:~ _____ _ 
(Listed on pa~e l) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT./ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
. "'- FA. 

).) 

tSWitr Nb1J 1~9 / '9 34 Doc>~ SA ."l W1PE 

." 
\-l~ IWA.e-I s I 19b 8 \£ !J, 0 tV 

-

: I 
\ 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(1f different from above) 

, " 
€. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



~I GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.o. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635 

INTAKE FORM (Two Copies) .. 
MAU DON VE LY-LICH 

*********** 
1. 

NAME (Ten Tu-nhapJ TiA) 
DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH : 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

Last (Ten Ho 
~ 

1rst (Ten g01 
Iq39} 

Month (Thang) (Ngay) Year (Nam) 

SEX·· (Nam hay Nu) : Male (Nam): ~ Female -, (Nu) : 

MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than) : Married (Co lap gia dinh): vi 
(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

~~SSINn~~ :~~~1~4~o_~~N~~~fl~~~~~~~_~~~~_I~O~T~e~~«~6~c~~~i_'~~~'~~~~Vu(~E~r~N~~~._ 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) 

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): ~/19~~ ~o 

7 No (Khong)_ 

(Den): If I f 9 a L( 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: l ..... ,,' '\ 1. 
Z 30 D K-d. H A11 IA N I Ttl UA-AJ h' It i 

CAMP (Trai tu) i . 

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep) : AfLMY e:rPEiCA L 
t-\1 l,i T1\1ly T1LA1,., f N"Cr IN" k,.i Nfl VII A :r A f Ii"'" EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My) : __ ~ ____ ~ __ ~~ ____________________________ ___ 

VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac) :~~k~A£~~T~8~j~4~i ___ ~ __________________________ __ 
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Position (Chuc vu) : ___ ~~-"' ___ """"I""" __ ~_--:::-="":" 

__________ Date (nam): '96H _ ,91" 

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP) : Yes (Co): yes 
IV Number (So ho so): Z:V 06117 g 
No (Khong): 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo): ~ 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin gh~i-D~e~n--s-a-u-v-o-i~d~a-y~d~u---cTh-i~t~it 

{ 
~ A n- ~ 

MAILING ~DRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN): 15940 "i \-Ute CWYEfV ~nAf\) 10 
A-' . 

\.~ :He tHf M{61lt Oj€tNAM 

NAME & ~DRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro): 
Q..vM "r Lt; . . .. '3 .• W' •• • • __ • ? __ 

\.(l(ftUS Vi UE J M/J ~ 7~ 3 
U.S •. CITlZEN <9uoc tich Hoa-Ky):_ Yes (co): Xc:!::. No {Khong): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH P~SONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN): __ ~So~N~ ________________ __ 

NAME & S IGNATURE! =Q~l\~~~~lf~==--__________ --:.H;""JY ..... MTS.:..:....:...:;".;;"O,,-i :::U&:.loI-~j~M:....;..;...J)~~;;;.;...;;..o 7r1..r1olo.l.;o,;=3~ 
~DRESS & TELEPHONE OF I FORMANT ' 
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nguoi dien don nay) ~! 

DATE: 
Month (Thang) {)ay (Ngay) Year (Nam) 
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t\ V t 

5. NAME OF PRIN ClP AI.. APPLI CANT (P A) : _~ •• dlJna"-.JU:.~""~J!VllM~' -1.J.1I.J~~HtL __ _ 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

A 

) 
) 

DVo1\1lr ~€1 ~A fYJJ I:J. 9 I 19! u\ .. - Wi f 6 . 

.1\ , 
JUJ\Q. /5/1£)(;, 8 \£ "utv\:r ....".,.. Sc N 

I 

1 

I 
-

I 
I 

I 

I 
i 

I I , 

I 
DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. P~DITIONAL INFORMATION . 
1 'IJ 
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:tv 06 (778 

......... 
EMBASSY OF THE UNITED ST~TES OF A.~ERICA 

9ANGKOK, TH~!L~NO -

JU~ 19, 1985 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 
• 

LE VAN TINH ·30~N 

~O RN 
~C~N 

.,CQN 

4 S::P 32 
23 NOV 34 

5 JUN 6~ 
1192 

( IV 61778) 
DUONG THI NGUYET 3A 
LE HUNG 
PHAN THI GIANG 

ADDRESS IN VIETNA~: 

VEWL.: 2980d 

• • 
• • 
• • 

159/4UG N~O QUYEN 
P. 16 
Q. 10 
T. P. HQ CHI ~INH 

SU ~UAN HOA KY CHO PHEP ~HUNG NSUOI CO TE~ TREN OAY 01 
aAN6KOK, THAI-LAN, DE ~OP DO~ TAl 5U QUA~ MY DE SANG HOA KY, 
Val DIEU KIE~ HO ouoe XHAM sue KHOE TAl ~I~T HAM, VA DUOC 
PHONG VAN QUA OAI DI~N CAO UY LIEN HIEP ~UJC o~t T~AeH TY NAN 
(UNHCR). CHUNG TOI YEU CAU GICI THA~ QUYEN CAP tHO HO G!AY 
XUAT tANH CUNG NHU,~G GIAY TO CAN THIET or: 2.01 ·,VI:T NAM.I 
THE AMERICAN EMBASSY iIVES PER~ISSICN FOR THE ~80VE PERSONS 
TO COME TO BANGKOK, T~AILAND TO MAKE APPLICATION ~T THIS 
eMBASSY· TO GO TO T;iE UNITEO 3TA1ES, PRrJV!DF.D THAT THEY HAVE 
A MEDICAL eXAMINATION IN VIETNAM AND AN INTERVIEW 9Y A ~EPRE­
SENTATIVE Of THE U~ITED NATIONS HIGH eOM~ISSIONER FOR REFUGEES 
(UNHtR). WE REQUEST THE AUTHORITIES TO ISSUE eXIT PER~ITS AND 
THE NECESSARY DOCU~ENTS TO L~AVE VIETN~~. 

HHUNG NGUOI KE TRe~ OA DUOC UNHCR DE NGHI TOI THAM QUYEN 
VIET NAM THEO OAHH SACH CHIEU KH~N NHAP tANH HOA KY.I 
THE NAMES ABOVE ~AJE E~EN 3uaMITTED TO THE VIETNAM~SE AUTHOR­
I TIE S d'( THE UN H C i\ 0 NTH c ;\ MER I CAN V I SA EN Tn Y , \l 0 ~ K"~ N G LIS T • 

OOP-I 
10/81 

.. . '".,' 
~''::.> . ~. 

S I Nt E R ~L Y ,': . ': 

.~-~ 
OONAL~ I.:' COLl~ ,: 
I}IRECTOf' ." ' 
ORDERLY.OE?ARTURe OFFICE 

,. 

. . .. ··;:)~)~;;fE" '):T,~t. , .~." . 

. . ', :," 
~ '7,". , 

...•. ,~,,;'·;::·~,~i.~;t}':<!'id~~@~~,~it4~;;,i. 
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ASSISTANT MAJORITY WHIP 

wASHtNGTON OFFICE: 

401 C_ HOUSE Or"ICO!: BuIl.DINO 

WASHI_TON. D.C. 2051' 
(202) 22!!-534' 

MONTGOMERY COUNTY OF"tC£; 

SUITE 30Z 

11141 GI:OftGI" AVDtOK 

WHEAT.,... M""'tLAHO 20902 
(30 I) 948-4180' 

TTY-(30I) 94e-010t 

MICHAEL D. BARNES 
8TH DISTRICT, MARYLAND 

ftongrt~~ of tbt mnittb ~tattU 
.OU~t of l\tprtstntatibt~ 

lllaS'fjlngton. a.t:. 20515 

March 25, 1985 

Honorable John Gunther Dean 
Ambassador 
U.S. Embassy, Bangkok 
APO San Francisco 96346 

COMMITTEE ON FOREIGN AFFAIRS 

CHAIRMAN. 
INTER·AMERICAN AFFAIRS 

MEMBER. HUMAN RIGHTS AND 
INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS 

COMMITTEE ON THE DISTRICT 
OF COLUMBIA 

MEMBER. GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS 
AND METROPOLITAN AFFAIRS 

MEMBER, JUDICIARY AND 
EDUCATION 

CHAIRMAN, 
FEDERAL GOVERNM ENT SERVICE 

TASKFORCE 

RE: Tinh Van Le, born 9/4/32 in Dong Vien, Sontay, Vietnam 
Ba Nguyet Duong, born 11/28/34 in Saiduong, Vietnam 
Hung Le, born 6/5/68 in Saigon, Vietnam 
Giang Tsi Phan, born 1890 in Vietnam 

Request Letters of Introduction 

Dear Ambassador Dean: 

I am writing at the request of my constituent, Quang Le 
of Silver Spring, Maryland, on behalf of his family in Vietnam. 

I understand that Quang Le has tried to obtain Letters 
of Introduction for his family since1982. He filed an application, 

(#IV 061-778), along with an affidavit of support, pictures, iden­
tification of the family members, and birth and marriage certificates. 
The United States Catholic Church accepted his application for the 
Orderly Departure Program. But Mr. Le would like to expedite 
processing for his family on the basi~ that his father's health is 
worsening. Mr. Tinh Van Le was a captain in the South Vietnamese 
Army (#52119676), and after the fall of the South Vietnamese 
government, was put in reeducation camps for nine years. 

1 would very much appreciate any information on the 
status of this matter. Please do everything possible to expedite 
processing of his request for resettlement to the United States. 
If you find that you need additional information, please do not 
hesitate to contact me. I look forward to your response. 

l4DB/abf 
Enclosure 

Sincerely, 

r~~ 



8STATES~ 
t-t!l~~ 

Iv OG\,7f! 
NATIONAL OFFICE " \ 

- 0 
3\][76 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES \ 
\ 
\ 
\ 

CONFERENCE 1312 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE. N. W •• WASHINGTON, O. C. 2!XX)5 I ' 

56 USCC' foo\ 
659-66{+7 

: t 

So ODP-Ban&kok-IVI ()Co( 778 
'(neu bi!C) 

(202) 659-6646 

'. ;, 

, - I .. ., . 
y.Au Mar; ~ Form A '. 

" _11 ... ..... 
't)UN X1N -DO.!,,:'1,.TU G1A-B1NH 

(Than Nhan 0 Viet-Nam) 
.' "'- I .~ I), • 

T~n Ng\l8i -tlung -eon oRoa Ky: Li OtlA-Na 
.;)ia chi· " ~. --=~.......;:=--~=----:::--:----~-~-----

I ,.. • ~II.-Ve-I< 8PR.irvZr ".tD .,to-tlOl " 
Tuei cua~gu6i i)ungOBOh: 0:3-<2,$- Ui€? Neh. S1.rih: SMc¢1\l ItlE"I'.~ 
Ngay Nguoi --DUng -Don to"i Hoa Ky: I;': ~ Ji.- Jqf~ 
T·., ..... d"" '8' -u aut 1.: VtliT rvffM , 

, . (N1Mc n~o) ..., 
S6, "Alien Registration" (Ghi trgn l~u 
So Chung-Chi Nhap-Tich My~(Neu co): 

(Trai Tv-Nan N~c) 
• .I .. " 1-94 ho~c The X~nh):A~ . ~--------------

Quy-ch~ Hi~n-ta! cua Nguoi ~ung-Bon-:-------------------------'----~------------
• J... , :' -Xl />(1 Ty-n?-n (Chlk co quy-che Thuong-trh-nhan)' 

Xl.n aanh dau IX. -, ...,., 
/~ Thuong-tru-nhan (~a co T~e-Xanh) 

, , ....." - <f 1),..- 7 "I.. ... • "-Cnu-thich: Du da co lam con Mau 1-130, / Cong-dan Hoa-Ky 
cung ~in dien mau n~y v~ --
g~i t~i USCC/Washington. D.C. 

~ I 
t:-. -. d"l ... .... . h ~"- '" \..-- ...... '''.,."" hOI'\. _To1. lam on nay de Xl.n c 0 nh~ng than nuan ghl. ten duol. cay, l.~n ~ 

co'?i a tai Vier-Nam duoc sang Hoa K'; doan-tu v'ai t6i. (Toi chap n)lSn de 
te-n t~6:r nhung ngtidl dti~i day Iduac~ :::.6ng, bci6 ncho cae gr8i htfu":=tr,ach nhu 
Cao-Ly- Ty-Nan Lien-Hi~p-Quoc; hc~:~ta~ ca cac,co-qy?n, to-choc d~c 
t=.cich chubng:trinh ~oan-Ttt Gia-uifi21, k€ ca cae gio?i-cnuc tcti Vi?t-Nam). 

6" -I c- /' " 
X1N ~1EN CA BAN T1ENG ANH va TEl THUC CHU KY (tren b~n ti~ng Anh) 

. 
ITt~ 

A. " VIEI-NAH' - . 
" Than-Nhan Sinh: ..Jo-i #<3 I A' 

T~..&~ 
,,,,,"I ...... TAl Noi -Binh Toi 11 i·Nhat cua .I.·UUU'1 .. ... tai'Vi€t-Nam . ... . 

'e " 
.. k!9j 1~3.t ~cr.~, er· A5fJ/40 k N~ QuyfN _ RiufiN4- 16" ·t L-- VAN IlN'H eklA 

° S5f1iThY -VI€TO _ /"11> ".. I 1 QUAI'J10 He C+/ j "" i NU " • D I) • "'IlrUY~T PJA .t9/ H J11~). "..., UCfq THI . 
M6: nt ,. uI 

l\1 - -itA-! D c~{_\i\;:m 
f'. 

+tU'M~ ~'6ltq6g " _ nt .... ; i.E EM R.uoT 
-. , '''., . , 

<;4J4CN- V1fr/.r-A. .' 

tY90 'P-,;.p,· - Noi t' ' ., 
I?A ..:.n. ,;.. 

i.t. £j..!..M·~ -rni ~AN4 ° _ ltl. ': \ , . . . 
" I I 

RUST 
. 

,~ nt- 1-:""'1 ' VAtJ ,.. . .,. 
BAC .' - LE \4(01 1~~1 - V'fT.·i"~· I .' 

J. 

~, -t7-Ac TIt! G1 Igot, _ V;~1 I,lf.' WI tiD - (It ,-; . 

I 

, 
'" .. :::1.... .... ~ , -
l'guo~ lam don ky ten: _~.=.;"" _~_-...(,~u--=-_______ Ngay la~ Mn: _..;!.I:;;::.,t;..;.'l.!,ljI(i'+I..;;.I ..... 4rg.;~~ ___ _ 

• I 
: ! , f 

i i 
f 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 



ASSISTANT MAJORITV WHIP 

WASHINQ1"tJH Of'FfCE: 

~I c-Houu: o..FICE BuIt.DING 

WASHINGTON. D.C. 2OS15 
(202) 225-53CI 

MONTGOMERY COUNTY OFFICE: 

SUITE 30Z II.C. G_,AAvEHUE 

WHEATON. MMY"""'" 20902 

(301) 9._1101 
TTV-(lOI) 9_101 

MICHAEL D. BARNES 
8TH DISTRICT. MARVLAND 

~ongtt~~ of tbt Wnittb J;tatt5 
Jlouie of l\tprt5tntatibti 

• ..,fngton, 1O.t:. 20515 

March 25, 1985 

Honorable John Gunther Dean 
Ambassador 
U.S. Embassy, Bangkok 
APO San Francisco 96346 

COMMITTEE ON FOREIGN AFFAIRS 

CHAIRMAN. 
INTER-AMERICAN AFFAIRS 

MEMBER. HUMAN RIGHTS AND 
INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS 

COMMITTEE ON THE DISTRICT 
OF COLUMBIA 

MEMBER. GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS 
AND METROPOLITAN AFFAIRS 

MEMBER. JUDICIARY AND 
EDUCATION 

CHAIRMAN. 
FEDERAL GOVERNMENT SERVICE 

TASKFORCE 

RE: Tinh Van Le, born 9/4/32 in Dong Vien, Sontay, Vietnam 
Ba Nguyet Duong, born 11/28/34 in Saiduong, Vietnam 
Hung Le, born 6/5/68 in Saigon, Vietnam 
Giang Tsi Phan, born 1890 in Vietnam 

Request Letters of Introduction 

Dear Ambassador Dean: 

I am writing at the request of my constituent, Quang Le 
of Silver Spring, Maryland, on behalf of his family in Vietnam. 

I understand that Quang Le has tried to obtain Letters 
of Introduction for his family sincelY82. He filed an application, 

(#IV 061-778), along with an affidavit of support, pictures, iden­
tification of the family members, and birth and marriage certificates. 
The United States Catholic Church accepted his application for the 
Orderly Departure Program. But Mr. Le would like to expedite 
processing for his family on the basi"s that his father's health is 
worsening. Mr. Tinh Van Le was a captain in the South Vietnamese 
Army (#52119676), and after the fall of the South Vietnamese 
government, was put in reeducation camps for nine years. 

1 would very much appreciate any information on the 
status of this matter. Please do everything possible to expedite 
processing of his request for resettlement to the United States. 
If you find that you need additional information, please do not 
hesitate to contact me. I look forward to your response. 

t1DB/abf 
Enclosure 

Sincerely, 

I~~ 
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EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF A~ERICA 
gANGKO~, TH~rL~~O 

JU~ 19, 1985 

TO WHOM IT MAY eONC:RN: . 
LE VAN TINH 
DUONG THI NGUYET 3A 
LE HUNG 
PHAN THI GIANG 

ADDReSS IN VIETNA~: 

29803 

·30~N 

~O!\N 

:-C~N 

':3CQN 

4 SEP 32 
23 NOV 34 

5 J U~ 6 ~ 
1192 

159/4UG NGO ~UYEN 
P. 16 
il. 10 
T. P. Ha CHI ~INH 

(IV 61778) 
• • 
• • 
• • 

SU ~UAN HOA KY tHO PHEP ~HU~G N~UOI CO TE~ TREN DAY DI 
dANGKOK, THAI-LAN, DE ~OP OO~ TAl SU QUA~ MY DE SANG HOA KY, 
VOl OIEU KIE~ HO cuoe XH~M sue KHoe TA! ~I!T HAM, VA Duoe 
PHONG VAN QUA DAI DI~N CAO UY LIEN HIEP ~UJC ~~c T~AeH TY NAN 
(UHHeR). CHUH; TeI y~u tAU GICi THA' Q~YEN CAP tHO HO G!AY 
XUAT tANH CUNG NHU,{G GlAY TO CAN THIET Dr: ?oOt VIET NAM.I 
THE AMERICAN EMBASSY iIV~S PE~MlSSICN FO~ THE ~80VE PERSONS 
TO COME TO BANGKOK, T~AILAND TO ~AKE APPLICATION ~T THIS 
EMBASSY TO GO TO T~e UNITED STAlES, PROVIDED THAT THEY HAve 
A HEOICAL EXAMINATION IN VIETNAM AND A~ INT~RVIEW 9Y A REPRE­
SENTATIVE Of THE U~ITED NATIONS HIGH COM~ISSIONeR FOR REFUGEES 
(UNHCR). WE REQUeST THE AUTHORITIES TO ISSUe eXIT PER~ITS AND 
THE NECESSARY ooeu~ENTS TO L5AVE VIETN~~. 

HHUNG NGUOI KE T~e~ DA Duoe UNHCR OE NGHI TOI THA~ QUYEN 
VIeT HAM THEO DANij SACrl CHlEU KH~N NHAP CANH MOA KY.I 
THE NA~ES ABOVE ~AJE eEfN 3uaMITfeo TO THE VIETNA~5se AUTHOR­
ITIES dY THE UNHCK ON THE 4~eRICAN VISA eNrRY"WO~~ING LIST • 
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Republic of Vietnam 

**** 
MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE-ABSTRACT 

Name of Husband: LE U A1V T\ tvl;\ 

Occupa t 1 on: fAt Ll t]t(LV S£ rt u teE: 
Born on: )feI D\!' \93=2 AT 

Residing: \G ~. C ~ 00 ~ 

His Father's Name: Lc V A--N H 0 (decgM€cI ') 

His Mother's Name: ~bfMV 111\ e:rl A:N1r 
, 

Name 0 f Wife :_~\)~O~O~N:-:.4:4----MO~l,,-,,<rf-U~l{ ... {;T.o..I-.......,I;(3::;..;fr~_' __ 

Occupation: (;roV5£NM€NI ENeCOVGG 

Born on: 5 111011 ;J 8 , I !l34 itT HAd ~!;!I'> <r- ~, 
Residing: AfCrPN J q,b ty ULA-N A-N 

Her Father's Name: DIl 0'" q- TV \-f 0 0 Ncr ( J. e. vea,oe-cl ') 

Her Mother's Name: NC&Y£N ll1 i N«oC lieN (deC€~) 
Date of Marriage: A-e I%l L II, I f16 4 

Pl ace of Marria ge : __ ... 5:.;..;f.\j:..\.'~<d>IIo-' ~N..;:;..-. ______ _ 

. . 

This is to certify that the abstract and translation of the above information 
from the original copy is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and ability, 
and that I am conversant in the Vietnamese language. 

Date: 1/' r S ~ Signature: 

-.(,,- ~ Subs7Jibed and sworn to before me in my presence, this I day of~. , 
198 0 , a Notary Public in and for Montgomery County, Maryland. ,~~ . ~~L~y~~ 

IHAI NGlHEN 
:jjlf.RY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYlAND 

M)' Commission Expires July 1, 11,)90 , 
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Republic of Vietnam 

**** 
MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE· ABSTRACT 

Name 0 f Husband : __ L_E __ U~A1J ____ T..L..:..\ .:.,.ts ..... l;\.,..J...-___ _ 

Occupation: M\ Lt re&-,:!- S ~ t2. u ie::::E: IIJl1N ~# 5~I(~b76 

Born on: :£er Q~ ~g3~ AT jl 0 I\) k Ul e N ( 10 t\l'll\-tf) 

Residing: k: (l.,. ~ ~oo 3, 

His Father's Name: Lf V A--N H 0 

His Mo ther 's Name :_---'~~bf~Af?-'-----'-ru ........... \.:...-_C:r...;;;a.· ....... i ....... t\Nk.a...o..;..-"+---
• 

Name 0 f Wi fe :_----"D'-=U...::O~N~kp--__ &"""'l .. <r_Vo-l(~f;T ......... ____ Bl:....:_fr ____ ' _ 

Occupa t i on : __ ~Crv~U,""E:....Ilf ..... N ........ M~€oiU.N __ r __ -=E .. N~e..;:L __ O __ Y~6..;::;;G_ 

Born on: 

Residing: 

1'\1 D\I ;> 8 1934 Itt ifM J)OQN c,.. \ 
j A-f (.0 N I I q k t y J11..-A-N &M A-N ' 

Her Father's Name: [)oo tv q- Til H \) 0 Ntr , J e CI12aae-el ') 

Her Mother's Name: NftVY£N TH; "[(rOC l;£N (dece~) 

Date of Marriage: Etfe·i L II, 196 " 
Place of Marriage :_--..;~....;Aj~~ ~G1>'-::':"'.l..,.;N=---______ _ 

.. .. 

This is to certify that the abstract and translation of the above information 
from the original copy 1s true and correct to the best of my knowledge and ability, 
and that I am conversant in the Vietnamese language. 

Date: 1/' f ~ g Signature: 

Subs5-Jibed and sworn to before me in my presence, this i~y Of~~. , 
1981, a Notary Public in and for Montgomery County, Maryland. ~~ . ~~L~y~~ 

IHAI NGu~EN 
:LITI.RY PUBtlC STATE OF MAP.Y\At~D 

M)' Commission f.xpircs July 1. 1990 
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HQI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TR! VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 IV#: (; I '17& 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 VEWL. #: 7. q H 0 f? 

POLITICAL PRISONER RIDISTRATION FORM 
( Tvo Copies) 

1-171#: K'Y NO 

EXIT VISA#: __________ _ 

The purpose of this form is to identif'y persons who are or were formerly 
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for u.S. 
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IB VIETN.AM:......-----.:.L~..;;:E=,-----­
Last 

VAN 
Middle 

T NH 
First 

Current Address: I S q ! 4- 0 6- N G: 0 Q \j 'f E N } P \ I ( ) CQ ~ I D 
~ r , 

H6 c.Ou' ~hl 
Date of Birth: q. 6 _ '3> '2- Place of Birth:. __ V..lol....il..3.d:~· ...;JIYl!....l....l:::.cu,!::..!:"v1..I£J.I-_______ _ 

Previous Occupation (before 1975 ), __ ~~:::..::CL::..:::..jtIPJ"-L..uc;tJ/lA:I.Q£'ILl..-----------------
(Rank & Position) V 

2. TIME SPEI'f'I"IB RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From 1 t\A.N\.L [1 7 (To._---!f...::.!gj~. ---\-1 q.l..-~:::.....::~+--
years:, __ q=-l-__ Montbs:. ______ Days:, ___ _ 

3. ~OOls~:~_~k~_~~~~~~~~~-----_--------

t·f 'a aH<;. \;, tCdfl~t1) 1Uld2-~ef'gt 117ec~ OI.J 

4. NAlm) OF RELATIYmI ACQUAIlfT.A1ICm IB THE p. S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Number Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria 
and have not filed an Af'fidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so. 
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on 
INS Form 1-130 must do so. 

PREPARED: 
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5· NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICAWT (PAl: l..-.€ V--~ T tM k .iJ, 
---(~----~~~~l~)~~~-----­

Listed on par-:e 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP 
PA. 

1\\1~~ q-It; 0v\ CUi £):1 ~a ~U U «fA wl'k 
Q \j I . CJ 

l-e. \-t \AhA 0. T \L~ ~ CoK' ~ Cf\I1 

~t~ 'fL~ 
0 

kio~ \n' nAA r>t \ Q q 2-
'tl(\' 17 

• 

. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

'1'0 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA): i-f V-~ 1 tNt k ,iJ, 
---+(----~~~~~l~)~~~-------

Listed on pap;e 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if d 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
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Khuc Minh Tho 
President 
Families of Vietnamese 
Political Prisoners, Assoc. 
P.O. Box 5435 
Arlington, VA 22205-0635 

Quang Le 

Hyattsville, MD 20783 
April 4, 1990 

Dear Mrs Tho: 

IV 6/778 

I am writting to you in concerning about my family case number 
IV 61778. In March 20, 1990, my family in VietNam was interviewed 
by the U.S representative. The interview number is H03 1569. 
During the interview, the U.S representative questioned about the 
absence of my mother name in the list. As the result, my family 
case is temperatory halted. 

In March 31, 1990, I came to your office for your assistant 
to ask the ODP office in Bangkok about this problem. You told me 
in April 5, 1990 that the State Depart •.. send you a response. The 
response stated that my mother name is missing in the list due to 
the fact that the Internal Affair Agency in VietNam did not 
included my mother name in the list. 

I believe this is not the case. Since my family send me a 
copy of their notice letter. The notice letter which was issued 
by the Internal Affair Agency clearly stated that my mother and the 
other two members who are my father and my brother will be in the 
list for interviewing with the U.S representative. 

I would like you to contact the ODP office in Bangkok for 
further review my family case so that my mother name will be 
included in the list. I also would like to know when my family 
will get another interview with the U.S representative. 

I appreciate for your help. I also included in this letter 
a copy of the notice letter and its translation, and the exit visas 
of my family. 

Sincerely yours, 

~ 
Quang Le 



I 
American Embassy 
Orderly Departure Program (ODP) 
Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Quang Le 

Hyattsville, MD 20783 
April 4, 1990 

To whom it may concerns, 

IV (; J778 

I am writting to you in concerning about my family case number 
IV 61778. In March 20, 1990, my family in VietNam was interviewed 
by the U.S representative. The interview number is H03 #569. 
During the interview, the U.S representative questioned about the 
absence of my mother name in the list. As the result, my family 
case is temperatory halted. 

In March 31, 1990, I came to the Families of Vietnamese 
Political Prisoners, Association to ask about this problem. As a 
result in AprilS, 1990 the ODP in Bangkok send a response to the 
Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners, Association. The 
response stated that my mother name was missing in the list due to 
the fact that the Internal Affair Agency in VietNam did not 
included my mother name in the list. 

I believe this is not the case. Since my family send me a 
copy of their notice letter. The notice letter which was issued 
by the Internal Affair Agency clearly stated that my mother and the 
other two members who are my father and my brother will be in the 
list for interviewing with the U.S representative. 

I would like you to fUrther review my family case so that my 
mother name will be included in the list. I also would like to 
know when my family will get another interview with the U. S 
representative. 

I appreciate for your help. I also included in this letter 
a copy of the notice letter and its translation, and the exit visas 
of my family. 

Sincerely yours, 

Quang Le 
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DATE: 

Dear Visa Petitioner: 

The ODP has received the approved Immigrant Visa Petition(s) (Form 
I-130)/Visas 93 which you filed on behalf of: 

NAME IV NUMBER 

L 
\ 1 

Persons desiring to immigrate to the United States are, by U.S. 
Immigration laws, divided into two general categori .. : (a) those who 
may enter the U.S. as permanent residents, without any restriction 
based on numbers of persons (Immediate Relative petitions) and (b), 
those who are restricted by an annual number of persons who may 
enter as permanent residents (Preference Petitions). Preference 
Petitions are processed according to Department of State issued 
"Priority Dates". Please note that these restrictions apply to 
immigrant visa applicants in all countries, not just to the ODP. 

Receipt of a visa petition assures that your case(s) will be 
reviewed by the ODP for issuance of a Letter of Introduction (LOI) 
if one has not already been issued. The large volume of petitions 
received by this office, however, has resulted in the establishment 
of a priority system of review and no predictions can be made as to 
when an LOI will be issued, even for a current petition. 

Only visa petitions which have priority dates which are current or 
near current are eligible for LOI review. The term "current" means 
that the beneficiary is eligible to enter the U.S. as an immigrant. 
A non-current visa petition may be reviewed for an LOI if the 
beneficiary is a minor child or if there is other qualifying 
criteria such as reeducation camp internment or close association 
with u.S. policies and programs in Vietnam prior to 1975. If at the 
time of review for LOI any further documents or information is 
required, you will be notified. 

ODP 21 (l30CT88) 

1 
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The type(s) of petition(s) you filed is/are: 

:.-:-r::· r Immediate Relative - filed by a U.S. citizen on behalf of his 
or her spouse, unmarried sons or daughters under the age of 21 or 
parents - always current. 

First Preference - filed by a U.S. citizen on behalf of his 
or her sons or daughters over the age of 21 - presently current. 

Fourth Preference - filed by a U.S. citizen on behalf of his 
or her married sons or daughters - presently current. 

Second Preference - filed by a Permanent Resident Alien on 
behalf of his or her spouse or unmarried sons or daughters -
petitions filed prior to are now current. 

Fifth Preference - filed by a U.S. citizen on behalf of his 
or her siblings - petitions filed prior to are now 
current. 

Visas 93 - filed by a Parolee on behalf of his or her spouse 
or unmarried sons or daughters under the age of 21 - always current. 

Kl Petition - filed by a U.S. citizen on behalf of his or her 
ance(e) - always current. 

Please note that receipt of a petition and issuance of an LOl are 
only preliminary steps in the ODP process. Movement from Vietnam is 
always contingent upon the Vietnamese authorities taking favorable 
action on your relatives application for emigration and allowing 
them access to the ODP. 

Cases that are made eligible to the ODP for interview in Ho Chi Minh 
City are under constant review, regardless of the type of petition. 
If your relatives' names appear on a list of people who the 
Vietnamese will allow to be interviewed by the ODP their case will 
be reviewed and you will be notified if any further action is 
necessary. 

Please be sure to refer to the IV number listed above on any further 
correspondence regarding this case and notify the ODP of any address 
changes either in the U.S. or in Vietnam. 

Sincerely, 

)7 

U.S. Orderly Departure Program 
Bangkok, Thailand 
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l 'p~rtment of Justice (IN~) tt Petition for Alien Relative . 
OrAl' No '11f, 1)05,' 

i 
~., DO Nt.. HAITE IN nils BLOCK - FOR EXAMINING OFrICL -.lNL Y , 

'I! 101 
' - ,~'-~ ,~-

Action Stamp Fee Stamp 

1\, • 
. 

G-28 or Volag I . 
S!lction 01 law: 
IJ 201 (b) spolJse Ll 203 !~)(I) - Petition w~s liI('d On (priority dale) 

'l 201 (hI child 1.1 203 (a)(2) [l Persoll<llinle.vie',v n Provf::ill.~lv Forwarded 

n 20 I (b) parent [) 203 (1\)(4) I, I Pel, r,1 Ben," /'I" File neviE'w~1 Ll St~tE':>ide Crit!'ria 

o 203(a)(5) CJ Field Investigations :1 I, 185 Sirn',1l1aJ1"o\f~ly 

,AM CON: 
U 204 (a)(2)(/'I) ne<:olved I'] 204 (h) n"!salveq 

nEM.'ltnKS: 

. . , '. 
A. Relation~hip 

.. _-------1. Th~lIen r~rallve Is my: 2. fire you relllled by adoption? 3. Old you gnln p"!rmanell! rt'Sid~n ~'! lin Gugh adopllon'? 

rl Husban,j/Wil~ V Parent n Srolher/Sisler r~ Child n Ypt; !1 No fl Yes ..r No 

B. Information about you 
1, NII,"e (F"..,il)' name in CAPS) (Middle) 

_iE, 

_L4~.?.o._.\JNjj6.Q.Sm_BJ.,~.D __ E_;JLLO.J_~ ____ __ 
(Town ()r Cily) (Slale/ColJ"lry) (ZIP/Por,.~' Code) 

_~\1Y..Ilr:TSII.i.l.LE..._, ____ M D .. _ . ____ .~ 7 8.3 
~. I'h,ce 01 Dhlh (To'lln or Cily) (:::lalo/Coullllj'l 

-----5 A-JMlV __________ _____ V I €T Mllj\{ 
4. Date 01 81rlh 5. Sel{ 6. MArital Stalus 

(MolDaylYear) rr.' Male 0 Married II( Single 

__ o.AlO~'l_!JL5. __ [J_Fe_m_a_le ____ O_W_idowed 

7, Other Names Used (including maiden name) 

rl Divort:!'!d 

~A~ ___ ~~~~ ____ __ 
8. Oate Bod Place 01 Present Marriage (if married) 

tJJA 
9. Social Srcurlty number 10. Anen Registration Number (il any) 

tJ I.::....:A __ 
11. Names of Prior HusbandslWlves 12. DAte(s) Marrlage(s) Endetl 

N/A. 

13. flyou are a U.S. citizen, complete Ihe lollowlng: 

My citizenship was acquired through (check one) 

C1 Bi.th in the U.S. 

I( Naturalization 

NIA 

Give number of cellificale. dale and place il W(lS iSSU'l,j 

LtL9S3--975 __ A-U.4:U.5T .J 4'-1 l~!tl .".HA~ 'l.LA~~ 
o Parents 

Have you obtained a certificate or citizenship in your own name? 

n Yes [) No 

II "Yes." give number 01 ce~lificate. dale and place it was issued 

14a. If you are a lawlul permanent resident allen, complete the 101L0wlog: 

Date lind place of admission for. or adjustmenllo. lawlul permanent residence. 

and class of admission: 

tv/A 
14b. Old you gain permanent resident status through marriage 10 a Unl1~d 

Stales citizen or lawful permanent resident? U Yes rY No 

Dot!> rver __ N(ivlf{;T SA 
2. A'ldrn~!, ff.lurnh!. ~l1d S'f~,,1l 

. 14 (; 159 . (L __ 
(1 own or Cily) 

__ ~U1-tN 10 
3. Place I'll I)irlh (1 own Of Cily) 

I'M' (i\p:lIl~1Em! Ilw!lUPf) 

(7I n ;r'''Islal Code) 

vi E;.CrY1.}1'.f 
ISta'p./Counl'y) . 

__ llALDU 0 N4-. ~ ' __ '._. "V1C-:r NRM~. 
4. Date 01 Blrlll 5. Se~ 5. Marlt~1 Status 

(Mo/Dav/Ye".) f'1 Mal~ ,V M:mi~11 r I Sing'" 

_H I,~ sJJ_!:f __ ---'-'! Fe~.a~: __ 2 W!JoWp(! ~ ) Divorced 

7. Other N"",,,s Used (in('llItling mfid~n name) . 

____ . N/1L_ ~' __ ' ______ ' __ ' ___ -, __ _ 
8, Oat!' "",I PI,r.e of Prenenl l\,'arrl~ge (II marrieril 

---ARR-~._iI } 1.9 '!-t __ -'-sA-L4:0. ('L. ______ ,, __ _ 
• 9. SocIal Seelfritv number lb. J\1I9!l Rt!gislnHlon rlumbC!r (il any) 

___ ,N, 

Has your rclll!lve evnr been In IhE' u.s,? 
[) Yes :'tf No 

14. II your r<~lative Is currently In Ihe U,S" complete the JoIlOll'lng: 

He or she last arrived lOS a (vi;itor,,:;tudent. sto\·::tway, wilhoulinspeclion, elc,) 

,. J.i.lrt ____ _ 
IIrrlval/Departure Record (1-94) . Dale arrlvl!d (Month/DayNear) 

'----L-'--~_L.li.L1J~ __ .I __ ~ _____________ _ 
Dote authorized stay expired. or wilt e~plre liS shown on Form '-9401 '·9.5 

15. Name and add.e ... 01 pr .. sent employer (i' MY) 

Date this emplt:;yment beg'lO (MQnlh/DayIYear) 

--------- ------
16. Has your relative ever been under ImmIgration proceedings? 

P Yes i\('No Wh'Jfe When ___ _ 

I I Exclusinn r 1 Deportation ~ I Rest:lssi(l11 I 1 Judicial Proceedings 

Mel. 

_a_ 
p SSM _== •.• ~P* ,Gztec •• " = .... 4 .... "_=5If.WSP .. , _"Eli .".i_l_ ua SEa _we IDa. a 

INITIAL RECEIPT RESUOMITl ED RELOCATED COMPLETED 

Rec'd Sent flpp'oved Deni'Jd n!'tuff!ed 

Form 1·130 (Rev, 02·28,87) N 



C. (Cuntinued) lliformation about your alien lelative 
II. Ult hu$band(wlf. and an children of your "laUvl (If your relative j$ your husbanOl.'lile, fist only his 01 hef childten~. 

!LJ_si NI:L YllN ___ IHI1.b.8Nt>· ___ _ Q!LLoLLi3a. Vi£x:I'HIH _____ _ 

J&.,-llyIltH=4: _____ .Sol N .2.2-iD'i3.J(;S,- \JIETlJAH _____ _ 

-~_ }-H.121\i.Cc.. . SaM-;-:--:----:-:--_-'-'O f.,/J;J.U 1;,2 ill E nllll'!l .. ____ _ 
17 . .Addt ... inth. UnilldSt»t •• wh.r. your relative int.nds lor •• lda 

(Number and Street) (Town or City) (Slate) 

(Number and Street) IToWllorCily) (Province, jCwnlry) 

-..--i':i~LJ...YQ!! __ ~rr_a __ ~J,l If 6:/V. ___ .ruJE'l t"l JQ. _ _ jLL..WL-J:il.lJ~1.'L-. vi c:r AUiH __ _ 
19. If your r.hitly,', n.tlv •• Ipb.abet .. olnor lh.m Roman ItJllers. wfll. hltlhu n.m. ~d addrlss .brold tn Ch. naUYI atphab.t: 

(Namo) (Number and Sir ••• ) (Town or Cily) (province) jCwnlry) 

_____ . lLL !"-fI--:--:--:-:-:-----:-:-:-:---:---::-::----:----::-______ ---:::-______ -=-__ 
20. It fUlfIg for your hu.bandlw".~ 91..,. .. S. addr ••• at which you both IIv.d togeth.r: From To 

(Namo) ("PI. No.) (Town or Cily/ (Stale Of Province) (Coun.ry) (Mon'h) (Yea,) IMonlh) IY.ar) 

NJ.-;A~-:-r-.,_;_-::-__:_:_-c:__-~c:__,,___:_--:__:_:_----------------
21. Check lila appropd ••• bol: below Ind gtvi tnaln'orm.Uon required 'Of the bos you checked: 

'if Your ,.'allv. wiliappiv 10< a visa obrOOld a.llla Ama,'can Co,....lalaln .~_.JiI,~ 41:." k."' ________ Hf Ii U.t'lt>ll?= ___ _ 
ICIIV) jCounlrV) 

II Yow rillelvlttin Ih, Utthed Slatelind will apply tor .djulImlnl of ,tatul to thl' of II.wful permanent resld.nt In the office of In. 'mmlgratlon and 

Halura'lullen S.O/ic • .it ____ ....,.-________ -,--___ -:.If your "laUvlla not Iliglb .. for .dlustment 0' 11alul, hi or ahe wUI 
(Ci.y), (S.a •• ) 

(Cwn'ry) 

(D .. lgn.aUon of I: consull'l out~d. Iht) count,y of 'f'iur 'rdathtu'alaet 'esldence doe. not gUllranlee Icceptlnce 'Of proc •• ~lrtg by thlt COf'ltdatl. 
~CCtpl.ni.l. at the discrelion o' the dlllignited cone4dl.e.) 

D. Other Information 
1. It separate petillons .re also bttng aubmllt.d'OI other r6hltive~. give mun., of each and retaUon:.;hlp. 

Le , T I "H IJ-I\N J.jy f'ATIi e:~ 
____ LE ,HIING

r 
____ . ____ . _ . M~t!:L1J::jE.B., _____ ~ _______________ _ 

2, Have you ever med _pelhhm forthis OOilly othel ah"llbtftor.? n Y.. j\(, No 

•• \d laSoult. 

Warning: The INS investigates claimed relationships anti vl.:filles lhe validity CI/ documents. The INS sec1.s criminal 
prosecutions when lalllily relationships are Ii:llsilied 10 obtain visas. 

Penalties: You may, by law be imprisoned for nClt more Ihan five years, or fined $250,000, or both, lor enterinu Into a 
marriage contract lor the purpuse 01 evading any provision 01 the immigration laws and you may be lined 1111 to 
$10,000 or imprisoned UI) to five years or 1;Clth, for knowingly and willfully falsilylng or concealing a materl,,1 fact or 
using any lalse document in submitting this petition. ;' 

Your Cerlilication 
I certify. under penalty 0' perjury under tit" I .. ws 0' the UnUtld Statc& e' America. lhat tht' foregoing Is true and correct. Furlhermore,l authorize the ,elease of Iny 
In'ormation froin mw records whk:h III" JmnDglalion a,«I Nah,raUz.aClon ServiCe n~'lo delermlrw ~ligU.>Ulty lor 'ha beneUllhall.m seeking, 

" 
Slgna.u,. &u.tUf'~ Date .-l_@_D .. (!e-____ Phon.Numb."...c(1.i3"-"'.o."I),J--_____ _ 

Signature 01 fl.!!rson Preparing Form II Olher than Allove 

• dc:ct.,. tha' f prep.nad tnll docUmetlC allh.,equHt of tha pf:rson above and thalh It ba,.d on aU hdermallon e' which I haw, iJny knowledgl. 

Volag Number _ _ __ _ f·2110Number ____ _ 



,"lrtment of Justice (IN~) Petition for Alien RelalivfJ 
.,..".." 00 N0. ,ymTE IN THIS BLOCK FOR EXIIMINING OFrlCL ..JtlL Y 
~tD' AdtonSlamp Fee Stamp 

'I 

G·28 Of VOleg I -
S~chon 0' taw: 
~, 201 (b) sr")'Jse !J 203 (~l(J) Petition W(lS liIedon. ___ ~~ __ ~~ (r'Hfl)fity{hlP) 

. 1 201 (hi child ! I 2Q1 1.,121 n Pt'rs?n:tll"t~,vl~'v if F'lov;~~rVforwalded 

, I 20 t (0' parenl !l 203 (.'I~) J I PN ,fl ap'1_' ","ri1en('v,ew::>1 \ 1 SIn:f~";li1! C'h~fi(\ 

1:1 203(.)(5) f1 Field fn·l1;!~tig;]li(lt.s ' , I 11J.j S'rn'.Iltan"'ou!';f1 

I\!:lCO~; 
f I 2IJ~ (")(2~!I) n."o"'ed rJ 2~4 (h) n"l~')lv~~ 

I1F'.t'\nKS' 

1\. nelatiol1f'hip 
,. Th~llcn relative l!t"m:"y-: -------------::2:-, A';. you relPted7b-y-.d7o-p-::":-o""'n7::-----::3-. 7.0Jd you g~ln p"!'rmsr'lf'l"I! rUld~~':"! Uuough adopllon1 

!' Husbi\nojf\\'1I,,. V P"nent r' BmlhsrlSi<sfer r; Child n y~ L{ No I 1 Yes ito<' No 

__ ,_~,~-__ .¥''''JI_. _'«_~"'-'-_'_ """""- , ..... " __ ~ ...... '-_ ... "i""t-I 

fT!'Iwn N City) (S''''efC!)u'''I'rYl (lIP/POt;'~1 (;fVle) 

__ tlYAtTSVi llc. ______ MD. ·~7g3 
~. f"Jl'tCt of Bhlh I rO'J',nof Gity} (~I~f"/(:ounl!) ) 

__ SI\I ~OrJ._______ vi€Tt-)1if.1 
4, Date 01 Girth 5. Sex 6. Poi",,, "I Status 

(t.1atOaylYe')f) rV Mate n M;ltried ,f( Single 

_____ tLUL __ . ___________ _ 
8. Date end f"'~te of Present Mlfflage (if married) , 

-'-. -!=;ocli1i~~)',..nu=m:;b""'c:-----l:-;O;-.-;;Anen Rf."gi$1;;iiOnNumber (U-flny; 
____ _ 'liJl ______ _ 

11. Name. of Prior Husb.ndslWlves 12. Ol\te(s, Maffl.l~t1s) Ended 

~1h ________ ~~,1A ___ 

13. If you .re. U.S. eltlzen, complete the following: 

My citizenship wBS lIcQuireti 'hrough (cheek one) 

< I Ri'lhinlheUS, 

Y NalUf;"JlizatiCn 

Give nlJfnb~r or rertilica! IIJ. date and plnee it1l'!:}"> i~suf'!d 

1~"!~39"5._A\J~\J.H Nt J08] f-IA!l,'f_l:A',t~ 
n Parents 

Have you oblakled a certificate of citizenship in your own name'? 

n y., I'l No 

If •• Yes," give- number of ce~Uhcale. dale and place It was Issued 

-----.. ---------
143. U you .r~ a lawlul permant!'nt r.stdenl all.n, eomf'ele tne following: 

Date lind place of admission tor. or adjustment 10, fnwful pfumanent residence. 

flnd daIS 0' admission: 

NIA 
14b. Old you gaIn permant!'nt resident status througl' marfhtge to. Unlll!d 

Stale' dUzen or law lui pennan!!nl rulde-nt? U Yes tY f~o 
WI: = • * PM GNit 

Duo NCr . N(;fv'ff;T SA THi 
2. j\'h.lr .. -'!'tflfWllh'l "'lId~'t~"H l"'p:ui'llenIIJu'Il!)N) 

15~/4o(; 
(1 OV\i~ ("If Clly) 

llUAN 10 . {to ClAi MINH c1'fi( \l1'f;r~N 
3. Plec, nl Obth (lOWI't(11 CIlYi fS1a'~/CCI'UlW)'J 

__ ltAiPUON4- vic1 tvllM_ 
01. 03h! 1\' Dhth 5. Sell 5. ~.':un'lt SHINS 

fMoIO:lvlYpl\r) t" Mal!" ~ M:lJri .... oj, r (' Smo'''' 

_0./ ~ B /3 L:t~ ___ "i'"~~~m~. ______ wuo,,'" l-'~ Di";«.~ 
1. Other N-M"" ",.,d (il't('\u:liI"'lQ rn,3idQn f'l\'l1e) 

. ___ .... -_ tJ /fL .. ________ . __ 
t't Oal~ l'll"'tf rt;t:e 01 f'rp.!'l,nf Marriage (nmard~t11 

.N fA ____ . _____ NIIL 

13. Has your relative ~.r.t been In tn,. U.S,? 
n Ve. ..,r No 

14. if yoor r~flP.tlv" I~ currmtlv In lh~ U.S,. complete the fonO"'lnR: 

He Of -!he ta~t "JTlv~"~ a (\.'i~;tor. ::tudent. st~· "tway. withoI...-1lnsp8'C1il1n. etc.) 

.. _~ . Jf I fI-.~ ____________ . _____ . __ 
AnlvallD~p"l lUre R'!!C"ord ('·9", Number O!l~f\' .nriv"'d (M?flthIOOtyrt~llr) 

LLLJ ... LL LLLLLL L_. __ 

_____ JJ .. JJi __ .. ___ .... 
Oale tld!) emp'r;Yfrlent beg~n (M':Infh/t':JIy!Yeir' 

16. Has your reta-Uv", evet been vntl"!r ImmlgrJttlo" proceedings? 

r I Yet. ~ No WI~r(L ___ \<"Jhcn 

cue • $.W_i., L .Pt .. =1"'.' • AU • 
INITIAL RECEIPT RESUBMIT! EO I REtOCA1EO COMPLETED 

R<,<'d Spnl Apr-oved O£'f'II'!? nt"turned 



NOTICE TO PERSOIlS FILING FOR SPOUSES IF MARRIED lESS THAN TWO YEARS 

Pursuant to section 216 of the IminigniUon and Nationality Act, your rtli!,!11 spouse may be granted 
conditional permanent resident stalus in Ihe Uniled Stales as 01 the date he or she is admitted 
or adjusled to conditional status by an officer 01 the Immigration and Naturalization Service. Both 
you and your conditional permanent resident spouse are required to file a petilion, Form 1·751, 
Joint Pelition to R~move Condilional Basis of Alien's Permanenl Residenl Status, during the 
ninety day period immediately before the second anniversary of the date your alien spouse was 
granted conditional permanent residence. 

Otherwise, the rights, privileges, responsibilities and duties which apply to all other permanent 
residents apply equally to a conditional permanent resident. A conditional permanent resident 
is nottimited to the right to apply lor naturalization, to file petitions in behalf 01 qualifying relatives, 
or to reside permanently in the United Slates as an immigrant in accordance wilq the immigra· 
tion laws. 

Failure to file Form 1-751, Joint Petition to Remove the Conditional Basis 
of Allen's Permanent Resident Status, will result In termination 01 
permanent residence status and initiation of deportation proceedings. 

NOTE: You must complete Items 1 through 6 to assure that petillon approval is recorded. 
Do not write In the section below Item 6. 

I. """.01 r.la\lv. (Family name In CAPS) (FI .. ,) (Middle) 

_W!l.N4:-tJ.~c.TL·....lln.cAL-__ ].u.H.Li __ _ 
2. O1h"r oem.t uH(l br reJative (mctuding maiden .. name) 

3. Country of relative'. binh 4. (MonlhiOayfYear) 

_YJ6.:LNA.M ________ .!J.I:J.&I3.~ 
5. Your name (Lu' name In CAPS) (Firsl) (Middle) 6. Your phone numh", 

__ ~L~E __________ ~~~~~ ____ (~~~0~1)~~~~.~~ 
A.11on Slomp 

nel.tln P~11Uon CWd 
'0,", I-UOA Inn. 02-2'-11) H 

SECTION 

o ~Ol (b)('po"sel 

[J 201 IbK.hlld) 

o 201 (b)(pO •• "I) 

o 203 (.XII 

rJ 203 (0)(21 

o 203 (01(.' 

o ~03 (0)(51 

DAlE PETITION FILED 

[J ST ATESIDE 

CRITEmA GRANTED 

SENT TO CONSUL AT: 

CHECKLIST 

Have you answered each 
question? 
Have you signed the petition? 
Have you enclosed: 

1::1 The nHnlr I •• '0< .""h pelfllon? 

o Proal 01 rou, .1tf ..... hIp or ra .. 1uI 

permanent ,.sldence? 

o All required .upportlng documenl. for 

.""h petition? 

II you are IllIng lor your husband 
O( wife have you Included: 

[1 Your pielure? 

o His Of her picture" 

[J Your 0-325"'7 

L1 HIs or her 0·32SA? 



NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

f Qn ..... Le 
I -
i ~attnil1 •• MD 20783 

ClASSIFICATION 

?01 (b) 

DATE: 2/n~ 

~ V :it:- b 177 

The vIA petIt~ flied hu been epprowd. The benefICiary for whom you flied has been giYtIfl the appropriate classification. Note the IIIJPrOV8I 
gIv. no aeur.. that the beneficiary wiN automatically be found eligible for visa iuuance. admisaion to the United Stat .. 01 edjustment 10 
lawful resident status. Whether the beneficiary gets a viS£. is decided only when an application is made to • consular oIIic::er; wheChef the 
beneftciaIy It . ed or adjuaIa status In the United States is decided only when an application is made to an immigration officer. 

A80U TTING A VISA. OUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VI~ SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL. 

__ rtTlnLI TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDeD TO THe 
llNITE STATES CONSULATE AT g'Yl.Jl:kok . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PET11lON. 
THf;t;TED STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS PAR-FOF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTlONS 

2. 0 IF Y COME A NATURALIZED CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO tHE BENEFICIARY. 

3. 

NOTI THIS QFFICE IMMEDlATEl..Y. GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SONOA DAUGHTER, 
PLEAst ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GElTlNO A VISA 
FASTEII. 

TlllON FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT _______ _ 
PLETES AlL ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONlY BY 

STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF TH!: UNITED STATES DEPAR fMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED 
VISA WAITING LIST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL Will CONTACT THE BEN!:FICIARY ANO GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA. 

ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED. OUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THe 
STATES CONSUL. 

4. 0 YOUR PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIAPY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION (FORM 1·485) 3HOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE BENEFICIARY 
PR.EVIOuSL Y SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPLICA TION AND HAD IT RE TURNED. IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

6. 0 THE PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT. HOWf.:VER. UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAIlABlE. INFOAMATION ABOUT 
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS. WASHINGTON. D.C. 

7. 0 ORIGINAl DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOURPETITIQN UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE'BEEN MADE A P£AMNENT PART OF THe 
PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FOAM. 

8. 0 REMARKS. 

o CHECK THIS BOX WHEN COpy MAILED TO ATTORNEY OR REPRESENTATIVE FILE COpy 



• 

f. 

NonCE OF APPROVAL OF RELA liVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

• . ..1 

NAME OIF IENEI'ICWrf 

::'1:1: :..~ 

DATE: 2/21/89 

L V # 6 /71 

The vIM ~you filed hal been approved. The beneficiary fOf whom you flied has been givvn the appropriate classification. Hoc. the lIPPOVaI 
gIv. no uaur+e that the benefICiary win automatically be found eligible fOf visa issuance. aclmisaion to the United Stat., Of ~ to 
IMwfuI resident status. Whether the benefICiary gets a viS£. is decided only when an application is made to a consular offICer; whether the 
beneficiary I, . ed Of adjusts status in the United States is decided only when an application is made to an immigration officef. 

1. TION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE 

UNITE . STATES CONSULATE AT . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. 

2. 0 IF Y ECOME A NATURALIZED CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY. 

THE UltlTED STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS 
ABOUiETTING A VISA. OUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING AVI!:A SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL 

NOn . THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATelY. GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER, 
PL ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HelPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTING A VISA 
FAS . 

3. jl YOUR ~ETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT Bangkok _ 
THISiU,PlETES ALL ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE OOES NOT 'ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY 
UNITE STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES, DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED 
ON T VISA WAITING LIST. THE UNITED STATfS CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BEN~FICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GETIING A VISA. 
VISAS RE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED: aUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE 
UNlrd STATES CONSUL 

4 . 0 YOUR PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIAPY IS IN THE UNITED STATES 'AND WlLL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION (FORM 1·485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (If THE BENEFICIARY 
PREvl6USL Y SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPLICA TlON AND HAD IT RETURNED. IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIOENT. 

6. 0 THE PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. T1E 
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT. HOWIOVER. UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILABlE. INFORMATION ABOUT 
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS. WASHINGTON. D.C. 

7. 0 ORIGINAl DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE 
PETITION. AMY OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM. 

8. 0 REMARKS. 

.1 
,.J 

: ... -.. . :- :-' 
t: I - ,f ;.,rr 
I'~' :/ -, ,ll:! {r"'~ 

·' /V 

THIS COPY TO BE MAILED TO THE ATTORNEY OR REPRESENTATIVE, IF ANY 



'(t .\ . ~ Ii/it 
Immigration and Naturalization Service 

G/'i7g I r 
• 
• ; 

I N"MI: 0,. aI:NI:,.ICI"lty 

k; 1Nrq . , 
d (O'E~ (pI') Iby 
k 17//\/) 

3~ 

N"MIE "NO ADDItIE •• OF A .... LICANT' .. I:TITIONI:It 

• • 

FILIE NO. 

PLEASE COMPLY WITH THE BElOW CHECKED II INSTRUCTIONS. 

",.k ':' r .. + • _ •• ... • ...-.' ,," • ..;,:. ..-. 

..... • ... _''''"'1->.1> .. . ~. ~> _ !f-' • .... #,' + • ,~~/:;.~_~" • 

. ~. ~ :==::::=::=::::~~~i~~~~or~~ ·:~~·-f> 
'0 3. PINM complete th8 bIocka on wour encIoMd appIlcatJonIpeUtIon which are checked ii!I In red.-.~ " ',,:' .. , ' .. '.~ , '-' '.<", . 

o 4. Please follow'the Instructlon.on your encIo8ec:t appIlcatlonlpetition which are checked ii!l1n red. . . ~..;'::. .~ 
o 5. furnish the required f .. of S ~. 

,-0. 

o 
o 

8. Furnish the birth or bIIptisrNI! certificate of • . -" .' . ~ , 

7. Furnish the mmiaae Certificate of .,~,.r' ~~:~.; 
8. Furnish proof of dflath or legal termination of maniage of ___________________ _ 

o I. " foreign document must be IICCOInPMIed by a translation In English. The translator must certify tbat heIshe is 
competent to translate end lhat the tnll\Slation is accurate. 

o 10. Furnish the date and port of uch of your entries Into the United States and the name of the ship, plane. or other 
vehicle on which you tranted.·· . . '. . 

o 11. Excecrt for aII_ with occupations listed under Schedule A, 20 Code of Federal Regutationa. Pwt &58.10, a 
certification from the SecrJttary of Labor must be obtained before your petition or application may be resubmitted 

~., to this SiIrYIce. Further Infoanatton and Department of Labor forms, and instructions may be obtained from the 
,~ 0'.. local office of the ablte erI'If)Ioyment seI'Yice agencies. . ," . . ~. 

o 12. You have indicated thai you do not Intend to seek employment. You must furnish evidence that you have sufficient • 

".'f!~~, ... 

:." ," . 

fundi or other meena 01 maintaining yourself in this country., ..; . - , ,~:- '. ,'. ' .. ,..... 
o 13. Furnish two (2) color photographs..These photos must have a white background, photos must be glossy, un- . -,,~ _:,. 

. retouched, and not mounted. Dimenslbn of the facial image should be about 1 Inch from chin to top of hair or head, 
shown In ~ frontal view of rtaht side of face with right .... visible. Using soft pencil or felt pen, print name caM alien 
registration receipt number, If known) on the back of each photograph. You should show these instructions to the 
photographer who taItes the pictures. . 

o 14. You may now apply for adjustment of status, on the attached forms, for yourself and the below listed persons. • 

D 15. Your plOOf of ttatua documents have been checked and are attached. Your applicatlonlpetltion Is being processed 
and wtn be completed In the near future. 

D 18. You .... granted additional time until to submit a brief in support of your appeal, or to 
present evtdence In rebuttal to the proposed visa petition revocatIon or denial. 

¥ 17. Your personal document has served its purpose and is -being returned. Your 
request for Service benefits or inquiry will be 'processed as soon as possible. 

I 

I 

i 
! 



EMclA3SY JF T~E U~ITEO 5T~TES OF .~~RICA 
~A~GKO', TM6:L~N' 

J,V.:#6/77! 

f r \ 
!~ WHO" IT ~AY CC~t,.~: 

JU'i 19, 19~5 

LE VAN TIhH (0 '1)/J r.e-eJ 
DUONG THI NGUYEr ~A 

RV-I ;;Od~ 
.::c ~N 
'1 C'~ N 
:,c ~N 

4 $~P 32 
23 'i0V 34 

5 JU'I 6~ 
1 :92 

CIV 

LE HUNG 
PHAN THI GIANG 

ADDRESS IN VIETNA~: 

veWL.: 

159/4~G N~C ~UY:N 
P. 16 
J. 10 
T. ? H~ CHI ~INH 

SU ~UAN HOA KY tHO PH=.P hHU~~ NSUOI CO TE~ TREN D_Y or 
aANGKOK, THAI-LAN, Df ~OP ~O~ TAl su QU~~ ~Y DE SANG HOA KY, 
VOl 01EU KIlH ~O DUOC XHA" SUC kHOE TAl ~IST HAM, VA DUOC 
PHONG VAN QUA OAI ~I~N CAD UY LIEN HIED ~UlC "C T~ACH TY HAN 
(UNHCI). 'HUN~ TGi i:U tAU ~ICI 7HA~ QJYfN C_P tHO HO Gl'Y 
XUAT tANH CUNG HHU.4G GIAY TO CAN THIET 0': ~Ot VIET N.".I 
tHE AMERltAN EMBASSY iIVtS PE~~ISSICN fO~ THE ~90VE PERSONS 
TO COME TO BANGKOK, T~AI~AND TO MAKE A~?LICATION AT THIS 
ERBASSY TO 60 TO Tae UNITED STATes, PROVloeo THAT THEY HAVE 
A MEDICAL EXAMINATION IN VIETNAM AND AM INTSRVIE~ 9Y A REPRE­
SENTATIVE OF THE U~ITED ~ATIONS HIGH CO"~rSSIONeR FOR REFUGEES 
(UNMCR). WE REQUeST THE AUTHORITIES TO ISSUE EXIT PER~ITS AMD 
THE NECESSARY DOCU~ENTS TO LEAve VIETN_~. 

HHUNG N6UOI KE TRe~ OA DUOC UHHCR DE NGHI TOI THAM GUYEN 
VIET HAM THEO DANH SAC~ CHIEU KH~N NHAP CA~W HOA KY.I 
THE NA~ES AaaVE ~AJE e!EN sua~ITTEO TO THE VIETNA~!Se ~UTHOR­
ITIES ~y THE UN"'", ON TH e ""ERICAN VISA EPiTiH IJO'tK'.ING LIST. 

OOP-l 
10/81 

SI~CERELY, , " 

~--
l)ON"L~ I. COt..I~ , 
~I~ECT~II 

ORDERLY CE?ARTURE OFFICE 

. '. 

:. ~:'~: 

'. :~:;it~~i{:;~.~l"~~: : 




